
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
F E B R U A R Y  2 ,  2 0 2 2



Authorizing a $2,946,761.00 construction contract with Gunter
Construction Company, for the Baseline Improvements: Town Fork Creek
project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of $3,200,000.00; and
authorizing a $260,750.00 Design Professional Services Amendment No. 3
to Contract No. 1516 with Hg Consult, Inc. for a total contract amount of
$760,750.00.

ORDINANCE NO. 220075
Baseline Improvements: Town Fork Creek Construction and Design 
Professional Services Amendment No. 3

2



ORDINANCE NO. 220075

3

Location Map

Two project areas:
• Blenheim Park – Green 

Infrastructure Improvements
• 51st Street – Agnes Avenue to 

Indiana Avenue

Baseline Improvements: Town Fork Creek Construction and 
Design Professional Services Amendment No. 3



ORDINANCE NO. 220075

4

Blenheim Park – Green Infrastructure

Consent Decree required project and contributing 
project for Green Infrastructure Project Plan (GIPP)

Baseline Improvements: Town Fork Creek Construction and 
Design Professional Services Amendment No. 3



ORDINANCE NO. 220075

5

Public MeetingPublic 
Outreach

Stakeholder 
Engagement

Public 
Meeting

Construction 
Signage



THANK YOU


	Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
	ORDINANCE NO. 220075�Baseline Improvements: Town Fork Creek Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 3
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	ORDINANCE NO. 220084�Cooperative Agreement for Design of a Stormwater Management System Along Mill Street Between the Entrance to Manor Square Parking Garage South to 43rd Street
	Slide Number 7
	ORDINANCE NO. 211119 (Held in Committee)�Development Agreement, Water and Wastewater Services Agreement, Water Main Extension Agreement, and Secured Deferral Agreement for development of Zone 3 of the Golden Plans Technology Park
	Slide Number 9
	THANK YOU



